
City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Issue Date: CBL: Permit No: 

04-0821 038 E012001 

(Location of Construction: IOwner Name: IOwner Address: 

Add 2 dormers, roof & stairs for deck 
renovate home & exterior stairs 

Phone: 

52 Center St 
Business Name: 

This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Picture Island Inc Po Box 15148 67 1-8584 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 
Dan Steele PO Box 15148 Portland 20767 18584 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

LessedBuyer's Name 

Past Use: 

Signature: 4 w l  Signature: 

I 

Phone: Permit Type: Zone: 

Alterations - Dwellings 

Proposed Use: Permit Fee: I Cost of Work ~CEO District: I 

? \  (PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES D~STRICT (P.A.D.) 

Permit Taken By: 

jodinea 

Action: c] Approved I J Approved w/Conditions 

Signature: Date: 

Date Applied For: 

061 16/2004 
Special Zone or Reviews 

Shoreland 

0 Wetland 

0 Subdivision 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

J Variance 

[7 Miscellaneous 

0 Conditional Use 

0 Interpretation 

a Approved 

?;i Denied 

3 
)ate: 

i] Does Not Require Review 

0 Requires Review 

@ Approved 

0 Approved w/Conditions 

0 Denied 

late: .9 
CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE, PHONE 



DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK Form # P 04 

CITY OF PORTLAND I PleaseRead 1 
Application And 
Notes, If Any, 

This is to certify that 

has permission to 

provided that the person or perso 

the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line 
and grade if nature of work requires 
such information. 

Other 

\ 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD L 



Permit No: Date Applied For: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 04-0821 06/16/2004 

>omtion of Construction: (Owner Name: IOwner Address: 

CBL: 

038 E012001 

Phone: 

I 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 06/24/2004 

52 Center St 
3usiness Name: 

,essee/Buyer's Name 

Note: Tammy turned over to me 6/24/04 Ok toIssue: bd 

Picture Island Inc Po Box 15148 ( )671-8584 
Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 
Dan Steele PO Box 15 148 Portland (207) 671-8584 

Phone: Permit Type: 

Alterations - Dwellings 

1) Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pools, and/or garages. 

'roposed Use: 

commercial building (offices) with one dwelling unit on the fourth 

2) This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional lutchen equipment including, but 
not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals. 

Proposed Project Description: 

add 2 dormrs,dck,roof&stairs renov int to the 4th floor unit 

3) This property shall remain a commercial building for offices with one dwelling unit on the 4th floor. Any change of use shall 
require a separate permit application for review and approval. 

4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 
work. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date: 08/27/2004 
Note: Ok to Issue: 

1) See attached waiver letter. 

Status: Approved Reviewer: Lt. MacDougal Approval Date: 06/28/2004 Dept: Fire 
Note: Ok to Issue: 

Comments: 
6/16/04-jodinea: description of project was vague JLH 

7/23/04-tmm: Structure needs to be Type 3A construction - called Dan Steele and told him we needed UL listed designs in compliance 
w/table 602. 

8/3/04-tmm: Spoke w/designers last week - the amount of glazing exceeds the allowable limits - they will redesign and resubmit. Also 
told owner. Tmm 



A R C H E T Y Y E 
- 

August 13,2004 

Mike Nugent, Manager 
Inspection Service Program 
Portland City Hall 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04 10 1 

RE: Renovation of building at 52 Center Street, owned by Daniel Steele 
Request for Waiver of Table 705.3 Requirements for Maximum Area 
Of Exterior Wall Openings 

Dear Mike, 

In response to our discussion with you we have revised our design as follows: 

The window walls of the dormer will have sprinkler heads installed in order to wash the 
walls and windows in the event of a fire. 

The proposed fourth floor wall would have an opening area that is 74.8% of the total wall 
surface of the fourth floor. 

The existing three floors have combined openings in area that is 13% of the total existing 
wall surface. 

The combined existing and proposed openings in the combined existing and proposed 
wall would be 2 1 % of the total wall area. 

Please see the attached diagram for clarification 

Please let me know if you have any further questions 

Sincerely, 

t / - ’  i; u 3--- 
r 

Josef Chalat 
’ Project Architect 

Cc. Daniel Steele 

4 8  U n i o n  W h a r f ,  P o r t l a n d ,  M a i n e  0 4 1 0 1  ( 2 0 7 )  7 7 2 - 6 0 2 2  F a x  ( 2 0 7 )  7 7 2 - 4 0 5 6  
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A R C H E T Y P E 
July 27,2004 

Tammy Munson 
Inspection Service Program 
City Of Portland, Maine 

RE: Renovation of building at 52 Center Street, owned by Daniel Steele 

Dear Tammy, 

We have revised the drawings for the above referenced project according to the 
comments you made to me on the phone recently. You pointed out that the building is a 
type 3A and therefore needs to comply with the requirements of Table 602 in the code. 
We have made the following changes: 

1. The exterior load bearing walls to support the dormer roofs are required to have a 
rating of 2 hours. We have used UL Design No. 301 to achieve this rating. 

2. The roof construction is more than 20' in height to the lowest member, and 
therefore is not required to be fire rated. 

3. The floor construction is not being altered in any way. The required fire rating for 
it was achieved under the previous permit. 

Enclosed are two SK drawings that show the revised details described above, and a copy 
of the UL design number 301. 

Please let me know if you have any further questions 

Josef Chalat 
Project Architect 

- - -1-1 ** 
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5teele Residence 
Port land, Ma ine 

I 1 

L l x 8  SOFFIT 
15* ASPHALT PAPER 
LEAD COATED COPPER 
1" STANDING SEAM PANELS 
FLASHING 

EXISTING ROOF SHEATHING 

12" BATT INSULATION 

( 2 1  LAYER5 3/8" PLYWX)D SHEATHING 

1/2 I' FIBERBOARD 
EPDM ROOFING 

FASCIA AN SOFFIT W E D  IN 
LEAD COATED COPPER METAL 

x 8  FASCIA 

UJALL SHEATHING 

6" BATT INSULATION 

1/2" PLYWOD SHEATHING 
EXTEND TO FACE OF 
EXTERIOR WALL 
NAIL 8 8" O.C. EA STUD 

LIVING SPACE 

2 MOUR RATED 
LOAD BEARING WALL 
UL DESIGN "301 

STAIWAY 

EXISTING STUD UALL r 
2x6s 24 

6" BATT lN4ULATION 

2 LAYERS TYPE USG "C" 
FIRECODE GYPSUM 

TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK 

SMALL DORMER SIDEUALL SECTION @ 3/4"= 1'-0" (FROM 5MEET 5-1) 
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Cover Letter 

Project Location: 52 Center Street, Portland, Maine 04112 

The project is the renovation of an existing residential unit that is not in the historical 
district. It includes the addition of two dormers and the renovation of an existing exterior 
deck and stairway to include a new roof that will also be a deck as described in the plans. 
The foot print of the existing structure will not change. The size of the unit will remain 
the same. All work will be done to code. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

Daniel Steele 
President, Picture Island Incorporated 



$ .  

1 All Purpose Building Permit Application 
I f  you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property wlthln 

. the City, payment arrangements must be made before permlts of any klnd are accepted. 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# 3B Block# Lot# 12 Owner: Q.) ((-&e -J2/aNd ~ &c, 

8s\n I I 

Telephone: 

6 71- &!SEe-.l 

I If the locatlon Is currently vacant, what was prlor use: 

Approxlmately how long has It been vacant: 

Proposed use: 
Project description: 

- 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: 

V#O should we contact when the permlt is ready: 
vlalllng address: 

. "  
Ne wlll contact you by phone when t h e  permW 
evlew t h e  requirements before startlng any wd 

",me In and plck up t h e  permlt and  
fewer. A stop work order wlll be issued 

rnd a $100.00 fee If any work stark before the per . PHONE: 67/-&ggq 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATlON IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

I hereby ce#@ thuf I am the Owner of record of the namedproperiy, or that the owner of record authorkes the proposed work and that I 
have been aufhonted by the owner to make thls appllcdon as hXr/her authodzed agent. I agree to C O ~ f o m ,  to 011 app~lcable laws Of fils 
lunrSdlctlon. In addition If a permi? for work descrlbed In thls appllcation Is &sued, I certify that the Code Ofklal's authorized fepfeSenfUth3 
Shall have the authorftV to enter all areas covered by thls perm# at any reasonable hour to enforce the provlslons of the codes appllcable 
to thk permit 

A I n t  

Slgnature of appllcan 1 7 
This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. 

If You ace in a Historic District you may be subject to additlonal permittlng and fees with the 
Plannlng Department on the 4th floor of City Hall 



City of Portland, Maiie - Building or Use Permit Application 

Past Use: proposed use: I PMnit Fee: I Cost of Work ICE 
Commercial / Change of Use; 
Convert top fourth floor to 788 sq. 
ft. Apartment. 

to 788 sq. ft. Apartment. 6 b 4.3ahrZs 
i- 

CBL: I 038 E012001 

YEzir-1 
$93.00 I , $lO,OoO.00 I 2 I 

FIRE DEPT: @Approvd INSPECTION: 

Denied 

ignature: 4 4 ~  
~ ~ & ~ E D E S T R I A N  ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

I Commercial / Office 

Permlt Taken By: 
gg 

Proposed Project Description: 
Change of Use; convert fourth floor 

Date AppUed For: 
09/03/2002 

This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work 
Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

Afpd] 1 Action: 0 Approved 0 Approved w/Carditions 0 Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Zoning Approval 

Special Zone or Reviews 

0 Shoreland d ?  
0 Wetland 

0 Subdivision 

MisceUaneous 

0 Conditiwal use 

l"v"""" 
0 Denied 

)ate: 

7 ot in District or Landmark 

17 Does Not Require Review 

Requires Review 

!J Approved w/conditions 

Denied 

)ate: 

CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code@) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APWCANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TlTL.B DATE PHONE 



a e 
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i 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) 

All Purpose Building Permit Application 
If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within 

the Clly, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted. 

Applicant name, address & cost Of 
Work: $ /PI 000- a' telephone: &&e\ I, 

15'Y81 gosfi4da m d  Fee: $ q3 US rite! a57-6%- s& 

Locatlon/Address of Construction: 01 
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure SquareFootageofLot 1 742 5 e #  f 

I 
I 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# 38 Block# & Lot# 12 

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY 
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT. 

I hereby certlfy fhot l am the Owner of reconl of the named propetiy, or that the owner of record authodzes the proposed work and that I 
have been authorized by the owner to make this appllcotlon os hisher outhodzed agent. l agree to conform to all appiicable laws of thls 
ju~iscjicfion. In addmOn I f  a permit for work described In thls applicoffon is hued I ce#fy that the Code #cial's outhodzed representative 
shall hove the authority to enter all areas covered b y  thls permlt at any reasonable hour to enforce me provisions of the codes appllcable 
to this pemli. I 

Slgnature of applicant: 1 Date: 

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until th 
If you are In a Historic District you may be subject to addltloncll per 

Planning Department on the 4th floor of City H 



Buell Heminway 
,I I: ( I 1  I I I i I L7 

P 0 Box 17133 DTS 
Portlarid h4me CM1 12-8733 

August 14,2002 

City of Portland 
Housing and Neighborhood Services Division 
389 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

Attention: Michael Nugent, Inspection Services Manager 

Subject: 52 Center Street 

Dear Mike, 

Thanks for taking the time with me on July 17th to discuss the subject building and the 
partial change of use occupancy we propose vis a vis BOCA National Building Code 
1999 requirements limiting height, story, and area by construction type and occupancy. 

At your suggestion, I reviewed BOCA '99 Table 602 to determine that construction 
classification is Type 3A. I consulted Table 503 applicable to business and single family 
residential occupancies, and determined that the proposed residential use of the 4"' floor 
is within the required story, height and area Iimitations for Type 3A construction.. 

After making the above determinations from BOCA '99, and at your suggestion, I 
discussed my findings later on 7/17 with Lt. McDougal who had visited the property with 
me the day before. Lt. McDougaI concurred with my findings. 

I have today received direction from the Owner to proceed with design for the proposed 
change of use, and will be making application for a Building Permit i n  the near future. 

Sincerely, 

u Buell Heminway 

i '  

Copy to: Lt. McDougal 
 an S t e l e  / 



CUMBERLAND TITLE 0 8 / 3 0 / 0 2  14:19 FAX 2077742278 Q 001 

BGEA Center -Jrt88.8 M8h8 gc#leral partnership, with a place of business 
at Portland, Maine, k r  valuable msidemtion, grants to Pkture Island, Inc. a Maine corporation 

with a mailing address of P.O. Box 15148, Portland, Mdne 04112 with WARRANTY 
COVENANTS, the foaowing descrbd real propetty situated at 52 Center Street, Portland, 

Cumbedand CountyJ'hliie ' 
A certain bt or pawl of lad with & buildiks t h e m ,  situated in said Portland, 
and being m,m partiarfady described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a 
part hereof.. S I  

Mean' and Ir;aendhg to co&th6 &me p r e m h  described In 8 deed from 52 
~ L u n t i t e d p a r b r d p :  ~ t s d ~ a v e m k r 2 ~ , 1 g ~ , a ~ m ~ ~ i n t h e  

'CumberlandCountyfbg&trybfDeedahBodc8512,Page123. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF BGEACenter Stmet Asmdabs has cawed this lnstrumnt to be 
signed by Its duly authorized general partners this 29th day of August, 2002. 

I 

3 :  

. .  . 
, >  P'l : '  1 1  . , 

r I  .. . . .  .. I . .  
, . a  : , .  

. .  . Witnesstoall . 



08/30/02 14:lQ F M  2077742278 CUMBERLAND TITLE Q002 

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buikiingi theredn, lo&& at 52 Center Street, 
and situated on the southwesterly side of Center Stmet m the City of Portland, County 
of Cumberland and State of Maine, and bounded and described as follows: 

BEGINNING i t  'a point on the saki ' M i n e  of Cenier SM at the most 
eastedy comer of the first parcel of land conveyed to Center Parking Corporabon by 
Portiand Fraternity, Inc. by deed dated S e p t q w  13, l,M7 and recorded in the 
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 3011, Page 802; thence nrnning 
n&westerly by the sah swthwesferly Wine of Center Street approximately 38 feet 
to the northerly comer of the brick buMing now standins on the within described lot, 
knawn as 52 Center street; thence running wutiwestedy along'the mthwsteriy skle 
o fsa idbr idcbui ld~ep~~y45fee tb~ 'wea ier fycornerofsa idbr ickbu i ld~ ;  
thence running southeastsrly aJong the rear line of said br#c,buYdlng to the southerly 
carnerdsaid btickbullding andin a prolongatibtr of $aid r$at l i b  beyorrd said southerly 
mmerto the mthmt&y sidehe of said first pared. of bind conveyad by Portland 
Fraternity, Inc. to Centsr Parking coFporat&n by deed,r&imd ;bo herehabove, thence 
running CloIfheaSderfy dong said skIeIh8 on a COWSB d N  62.55' E(magnetic as of 
May, 1957) to the said 8wthw895811y sideline of Center Street to the poht of beginning. 

 he above premises am heretqr commyaj togedr'w~tr the rollowing two easements: 

First Easement. 

Aeasementand d g M b  use, makrpain, repairand rapibthe'metal fireescape h a t e d  
on and affixed to the westmtyfa~e ofthe kidr ~k biatad on the above desaibed 
p t o p e n y , w h i c h f i r e a s c a p e c u r t e n t t y p r o b u d e s s p ~ ~ r M ~ s a i d ~  
face ofthe,buMng on said property. The wfthh 88- and right is hereby conveyed 
~etherwWIsuchreasonablerlgtrlsafamnwracnwsthelandofCa~NorthemBank, 
N.A. as may be nweumryforsaid use, operatkn, d i  , repair'and nqhcement of -id nm escape. , I  < a ,  

Second Easement: 

: I I' ,  8 ' i  I *.'. 

. *  

- 2  

An easement and right to use, maintaln, repalr and mplacx the exterior stairway atEaehed 
toandfwmlng a part dthe building situated on the abovecbsdbed land,whidrexMor 
sta*way tmmacbs apc~oxlate ly  1.5 feeton torthe knd of dinariron Realty Trust 
herein tm desaibed in a deed reanded k;:Book 6$69,,Page 201; The area affected by 
this easementh shown on a sunmy enwled "Standard eoUnpiry Survey, Plan of 
Pmperty, 52 Cenbr Stmet, Portland, Maine, made far Milestone Properties: by R. P. 
fitcomb Assodatea, Inc. dated August 11,1987. 
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